from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer
to acquire, purchase or subscribe for the securities of the Company.

ZIONCOM HOLDINGS LIMITED
百 家 淘 客 股 份 有 限 公 司

(Stock Code: 8287)

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the announcement of Zioncom Holdings Limited (the “Company”) dated
29 September 2022 (the “Announcement”) in relation to, among others, the results of the Rights
Issue on the basis of one (1) Rights Share for every two (2) existing Shares held on the Record
Date. Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those
defined in the Announcement.

The Board would like to clarify that the summary of shareholding structure of the Company
immediately before and after completion of the Rights Issue on page 2 of the Announcement
should read as follows:

Immediately before completion
of the Rights Issue

Immediately after completion
of the Rights Issue

Number of Shares Approx. % Number of Shares Approx. %

Absolute Skill Holdings Limited
(“Absolute Skill”) (Note 1) 296,980,000 40.90 346,980,000 32.86

Independent placees – – 156,525,766 14.82
Public Shareholders 429,020,000 59.10 552,494,234 52.32

Total 726,000,000 100.00 1,056,000,000 100.00

Notes:

1. As Ms. Sui Xiaohe held 100% interest in Absolute Skill, by virtue of the SFO, she is deemed to be interested in
all the shares beneficially held by Absolute Skill.

2. The above percentage figures are subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown as total may not
be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding it.

2

The Board confirms that save for the aforementioned, all other information and contents set out in
the Announcement remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board
Zioncom Holdings Limited

Kim Jun Yeob
Chairman

Hong Kong, 30 September 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Kim